S
te
am
 T
ra
p
p
in

steam temperature, free-floating stainless steel mechanism, and discharge orifice
at the top of the trap. Maximum allowable back pressure 99% of inlet pressure.
How to Order
Specify:
C
B
D
* Other flange sizes, ratings and face-to-face dimensions are available on request.
All models are CE Marked according to the PED (2014/68/UE), but PMA for 816 is 15 bar.
† May be derated depending on flange rating and type.
814-816 Series Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation
For Pressures to 17 bar...Capacities to 9 000 kg/h
 Table ST-82-1. 814-816 Series Side Inlet, Side Outlet Trap (dimensions in mm)
 Add suffix «CV» to model number for internal check valve, «T» for thermic vent bucket.
Model No. 814 815 816
 Pipe Connections 1" – 1 1/4" 1 1/2" – 2" 2" – 2 1/2"
 Test plug 1" 1 1/2" 2"
 «B» Height 346 413 541
 «C» Face-to-Face (screwed) 229 260 330
 «D» Bottom to C Inlet 198 203 279
 Number of Bolts 8
 Weight in kg (screwed) 20,0 32,2 59,4
L
TOSHIBA1
7020xxB 1/2
TOSHIBA1
CHRYSSAFIDIS S.A./ ATHENS: 3 AGRINIOU STR, TAVROS - (+30) 210 4836315-20 / THESSALONIKI: DA12A STR, OT32, BIPE SINDOU - (+30) 2310 754681-4 / www.chryssafidis.com / sales@chryssafidis.gr
S
team
 T
rap
p
in
g
 an
d
S
team
 T
racin
g
 E
q
u
ip
m
en
t
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
 Table ST-83-1. Model 814 Capacity
1 2 4
5,5 8,5
17
12,5
 Table ST-83-3. Model 816 Capacity
1
1,7 3 4
5,5
8,5 12,5
15
 Table ST-83-2. Model 815 Capacity
1 2 4
7 9
12,5
15,5